Company/Applicant Company No.1 as on 16.09.2025, seeking to convene the 

meeting of the equity shareholders of the Applicant Company No. 1.  The 

certificate is produced as Annexure – L. 

b) It is submitted that the Demerged Company No.1/Applicant Company No. 1 

is a public listed company having more than 7,500 (Seven Thousand Five 

Hundred) shareholders. Hence, it is requested that this Tribunal may allow 

service of notice of the meeting by e-mail to shareholders whose email IDs are 

registered with the Applicant Company  No. 1, and by publication in one widely 

circulated vernacular language newspaper and one English language newspaper

[...]

18th Cross, 2nd Floor, K R Road, BSK 2nd Stage, Bangalore-70, Mobile No. 

9611805806 with email id: prasannanaganur@gmail.com is proposed as 

Scrutinizer. 

g. The Chairperson shall be paid a fee of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand 

Only) for the meeting. The Scrutinizer shall be paid a fee of Rs. 25,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) for the meeting. 

h. In case the required quorum as noted above for the above meetings of the 

Demerged Company are not present at the commencement of the meetings, the 

respective meetings shall be adjourned by 30 minutes. If the quorum is not